

DA PIU' DI 55 ANNI, AL CENTRO DELLE RELAZIONI ITALO-INDIANE FOR MORE THAN 55 YEARS, AT THE CENTER OF INDO-ITALIAN RELATIONS



officially recognised by



member of



Impresa Awards

A Recognition of the Best Performances achieved by IICCI Members in the area of Innovation, Sustainability and CSR

January 2024

an initiative supported by



Embassy of Italy New Delhi



First launched in 1999, the **Impresa Awards** are promoted by the IICCI – Indo-Italian Chamber of Commerce and Industry and are a **recognition** of entrepreneurial and managerial excellence achieved by IICCI members.

The awards focus on three areas of strategic importance for Indo-Italian relations:

- Innovation & Industry 4.0
- Sustainability & Circular Economy
- Community Building & Social Inclusion



The applications received are scrutinized and assessed by a panel of experts in the respective domains, and the winning companies are awarded in a ceremony that celebrates their efforts towards innovation, sustainability and corporate social responsibility.



Why Impresa Awards?

Innovation, Environmental and Social Sustainability are at the core of Made in Italy and of the Italian way of Making. Italy is a global leader in these areas, and its embedded know-how adds a significant value of the Italian investments abroad.

Sustainability

Italy is a leading country for sustainability → A quarter of the total Italian business have invested in green products and technology to reduce their environmental impact, save energy and restrict CO2 emissions → green economy accounts for 3 million jobs, 13% of overall employment in Italy. Green-oriented companies are confirmed to be more competitive.

Corporate Social Responsibility

Corporate Social
Responsibility Expenditure
among Italian Companies
2021: 2,16 billion Euros for
96% of active companies >
in 20 years it quintupled.

Industry 4.0

The Industry 4.0 market accelerated in 2021 compared to 2020, driven by investments in Cloud Manufacturing (+25-30%) and Advanced Automation (+15-20%). In 2020 market was already worth 4.1 billion EUR: 60% dedicated to Industrial IoT, then Industrial Analytics (17%), Cloud Manufacturing (8%), consultancy and training (7%).

[source: Repubblica.it]

[source: https://www.osservatori.net/]



Impresa Awards 2022 and 2023















4 members of the Assessing Committee:

- Edoardo Francesco Sabatino Vice President,
 Sustainable Finance APAC at Intesa Sanpaolo
- Alessandro Giuliani Managing Director at SDA Bocconi Asia Center
- Anjali Parasnis Associate Director at TERI -The Energy and Resources Institute
- Dinesh Chand Sharma Director, Standards & Public Policy at SESEI











37 Applications received

4 members of the Assessing Committee:

- Edoardo Francesco Sabatino Vice President,
 Sustainable Finance APAC at Intesa Sanpaolo
- Prof. Paola Bielli SDA Bocconi Asia Center
- Prof. J Ramkumar IIT Indian Institute of Technology, Kanpur
- Prof. Suhas Pednekar Mumbai University



















Impresa Awards – Nominees and Winners

Innovation & Industry 4.0

IMPRESA 2022

Nominees

Bonfiglioli Transmissions Danieli India Spencer India Tech



IMPRESA 2023

Nominees

Berkel India
Biesse Manufacturing
Enel Green Power India

Winner

Berlieb ELEVATING YOUR PASSION, SINCE 1898.



Impresa Awards – Nominees and Winners

Sustainability & Circular Economy

IMPRESA 2022

Nominees Ognibene India SOL India **Edcons Exports** Winner ognibene power **IMPRESA 2023**





Impresa Awards – Nominees and Winners

Community Building & Social Inclusion

IMPRESA 2022

Nominees

Biesse Manufacturing
Piaggio Vehicles
Perfetti Van Melle India

Biesse

Winner

IMPRESA 2023

Nominees

Biesse Manufacturing Future Generali Maire Tecnimont







The next edition of the **Impresa Awards** will be organized in Pune, Auto Cluster Development Center, on **5**th **April, 2024**, on the occasion of IICCI's flagship event *Italian Tech in India*.

To apply for Impresa Awards 2024, click **here**



Impresa Awards 2024 Rules and regulations

Application

Submission of application to IICCI
Secretariat with the required documents:

- Application form
- Undertaking letter
- Promotional Material
- Evidence of the 2024-2025 IICCI membership fee payment.

Self Assessment

Submission of Self
Assessment Tool with the required documents:

- Brief description of the initiatives and programs planned
- All the supporting documents
- Proof of payment of application processing fee

Final Verification

VC with applicant focused on specific aspects of self-assessment

Final report and ranking nominations



All the projects, events, initiatives and activities organised by the IICCI would not be possible without the support of our members and of the Indo-Italian business community.

Amongst them, our Diamond, Platinum and Gold Members deserve a special mention.

DIAMOND MEMBERS





PLATINUM MEMBERS



































GOLD MEMBERS



































































GRAZIE!

IICCI - The Indo-Italian Chamber of Commerce and Industry c/o VIVITALIA - 11th Floor, Urmi Estate, 95, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel West, Mumbai 400013, Maharashtra P: +91 2267728186 | E: iicci@indiaitaly.com | W: www.indiaitaly.com